          The Drive & Control Company
“A” Pilotair® Valves
Pneumatic Directional Control
(Pages from electronic SC-700 Catalog)
           SC-700  10/09  |  Special Purpose Directional Air Valves                                    Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Pneumatics              1
Table of Contents for Section I (SC-700)
Special Purpose Air Valves
“A” Pilotair® Valves—Overview & Specifications 2

    Operator Kits 34-36
    Valve Functions & Tabulated Model Numbers 37-43
    How To Order Valves Not Tabulated 44-46
    Repair Kit List 47
    Application Circuits 48
    Model Code To Part Number Cross References 49-51
“P” Rotair® Valves—Features & Description 52-53
    Model Description and Part Number List 53
    Assembly Views and Repair Recommendations 54
    Handle Position Porting Diagrams 55
    Outline Dimensions 56-57
SECTION II (SC-800) Catalog SC-800
Pneumatic Pressure Control Valves after pg. 57
Page No.
          2             Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Pneumatics                              Special Purpose Directional Control Valves  |  SC-700   10/09
“A” Pilotair® Pneumatic Directional Control Valves
Features and Specifications
“A” PILOTAIR, Block-type and Panel Mounted Valves
The REXROTH “A” PILOTAIR Valves are block-type and
panel-mounted poppet-type directional valves which
open, close or vent an air circuit.  The poppet-type di-
rectional valve is ideal for frequent usage because of its
ease of operation.  This valve line makes maximum use
of high production parts which are interchangeable
throughout this product line as well as providing inter-
changeability of parts with the poppets in our Contro-
lair® and Flexair® Valve product lines.  A definite
advantage is gained when all of these products are
used in the same application.
A very short travel of the  valve parts produces full
capacity flow.  This factor is important in fact action
circuits and repetitive manual or mechanical operations.
Its design is highly compact for conserving mounting
space and appearance. Spring force and air pressure
are combined to give a tight seal and its resulting
economies.  Both block type and panel mounted “A”
PILOTAIR Valves have a large flow capacity and have
been proven under the most adverse conditions for de-
pendable operation.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
All Valve Models
MATERIALS - Both the block type and panel-mounted “A”
PILOTAIR Valves have die-cast  anodized aluminum bod-
ies for corrosion resistance.  They use a new one piece
unitized cartridge valve element that is made of a engi-
neered plastic and stainless steel. The seals are oil resis-
tant, synthetic  rubber.
The panel-mounted “A” PILOTAIR contains hardened
sintered steel cams and cam followers.  The cam shaft is a
steel extrusion.  The handle shaft is cadmium plated steel.
PRESSURES - Maximum inlet pressure is 250 psi (17.2
bar).
TEMPERATURE - Maximum operating temperature is -40°
F to +200°F (-40°C to +93°C)
MEDIA - Air & inert gases (consult factory for other uses).
CAPACITY - As shown by the graph, these valves have
been designed to give maximum flow capacity to speed
operations and provide full power.
CARTRIDGE VALVE ELEMENT - is constructed of  engi-
neered plastic and stainless steel.  This design gives
superior corrosion resistance and sealing also simplifies
repairs.  See page 28 for complete details.
APPROXIMATE WEIGHTS
“A” PILOTAIR Valve, Block Type
 2-MA-1A 1/2 lb.  (0.23 Kg)
 2-LA-1A 3/4 lb.  (0.34 Kg)
 2-CA-1A 3/4 lb.  (0.34 Kg)
 2-CA-1B 1 lb.     (0.45 Kg)